## L220000 87625

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ade	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone #	)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	
(Do	cument Number)	<del></del>
Certified Copies	Certificates of	of Status
<u> </u>		
Special Instructions to Fili	ing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500382795555

2022 HAR -2 AM 9: 17 SECH. TO THE TALLAHASSEE FL

022 HAR -2 PH 3: 34

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1201 Hays Street
Tallhassee, FL 32301
Phone: 850-558-1500

Pnone: 850-558-1500			
ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195			
REFERENCE : 523021 5015045			
AUTHORIZATION: Smelle man			
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00			
ORDER DATE: March 2, 2022			
ORDER TIME : 2:24 PM			
ORDÉR NO. : 523021-005			
CUSTOMER NO: 5015045			
DOMESTIC FILING			
NAME: VILLA MAGNIFICA LLC			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP			
XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION			
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:			
CERTIFIED COPY  XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY  CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING			
CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.			

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor					
SHRIF		AGNIFICA LLC				
SUBJECT:Name of Limited Liability Company						
The encl	osed Articles of	Organization and fe	e(s) are subm	itted for filing.		
Please re	turn all correspo	ondence concerning	this matter to	the following:		
	Hernan Gon	zalez, Esq				
	•		Nan	ne of Person		
	Duane Morr	is LLP				
	<del> </del>		Fire	n/Company		
	1540 Broads	vay				
	<del></del>	<del></del>	-	Address		
	New York.	NY 10036-4086				
		- 4-04	•	te and Zip Code		
		neta@duanemorris.c		ure annual report notifica	tion)	
For further		ncerning this matter			,	
	Hernan Gonz	•	212 at (	692-1064		
	Nam	e of Person		de Daytime Telepho	ne Number	
Enclosed	l is a check for t	ne following amoun	l <b>:</b>			
□\$125.	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	tus Ce	\$155.00 Filing Fee & ertified Copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	New F Divisio	g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327		Street Address New Filing Section II The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre	nassee	
Tallahassee, Fl. 32314			Tallahassee, FL 32303			

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:				
VILLA MAGNIFICA LLC				
(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:				
Defeated (Sec. 1999)	\$4.4P A 44			
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:			
1118 Ala Moana Blvd	1118 Ala Moana Blvd			
Apt. 1400	Apt. 1400			
Honolulu, Hawaii 96814	Honolulu, Hawaii 96814			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Regis				
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register	ed Agent. You must designate an individual or			
another business entity with an active Florida registration.)				
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent ar	e:			

Corporation Service Company Name 1201 Hays Street Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Tallahassee FL 32301 City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Corporation Service Company

By Wilprigusson vo posture

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:		
MGR – Manager  MGR	Allan Pollack 1118 Ala Moana Blvd, Apt. 1400 Honolulu, Hawaii 96814		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.)	e of filing:		
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	( . U . D . U . I		
/s	/ Allan Pollack		
This document is execu I am aware that any fals	nember or an authorized representative of a member.  Intended in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, see information submitted in a document to the Department of State see felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
A	llan Pollack		
	Typed or printed name of signee		
	Lillian Foods		

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)